Pres j“_’ZDO'W

Addendum B

Pursuant to Section 6.3 of the Fee for Services Agreement (the “Agreement”) between
Jackson County, MO and Kansas City Series of Lockton Companies, LL.C dated December
11,2019, this Addendum amends that Agreement as follows:

1. Section I. Term:

This section shall be amended to reflect the intent of the parties to extend the term of this
Agreement from December 11, 2019 to September 30, 2020.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have agreed to and have executed this Addendum in
duplicate intending each copy to serve as an original and intending the amendments set forth
herein to be effective as of and from the date of the last signature below. Except as
specifically stated herein, nothing in this Addendum shall be deemed to alter any other
provisions of the Agreement.

KANSAS CITY SERIES OF LOCKTON COMPANIES, LLC

BY: WM’ pATE: %é"{}’

)
Name %rﬂ—ao/C D Mesrsns
Title 5;;71.40/{ )M %’%ﬂ(ﬁﬁa#

JACKSON COUNTY, MO

BY: //’:/ é/—*&f// DATE: _/ 2///3//‘7

Name \/l E;\(/W(tm St }H ‘ .
Title Oh'é"p Azﬂll/n;nls?lfft%ﬂ‘ﬂ— OWCFidff

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Fir

S:\wplopsmgt\fee agreementR:clr



